1
INTRODUCTION
1. Reasons to choose the subject
Environmental pollution is a matter of global concern and concern. With the
rapid and rapid development of the current situation in all areas of human life,
more and more hazardous wastes are introduced into the natural environment.
In particular, there are many pollutants that cause cancer, causing serious
damage to the environment and human health such as metal elements iron,

Solvent systems QH1, QH2, QH3 after being studied in the laboratory
and achieving high results in extracting DDT from contaminated soil (results
are presented in articles published in the Journal of Chemistry. learn) and was
approved by the project management unit "Building capacity to elimenate
POP pesticides stockpiles in Vietnam" of the Ministry of Natural Resources
and Environment to treat contaminated soil in Hon Tro - Nghe An, under the
close supervision of experts from the Ministry of Natural Resources and
Environment and foreign experts.
 These extraction solvent systems are formulated in different proportions
of the percentages by volume of solvents QH1, QH2, QH3 and water, as
shown in Table 2.1.
Table 2.1. The different QH extraction solvent systems
%V-QH1 Symbol %V-QH2 Symbol %V-QH3 Symbol
0.0 QH1-0 0.0 QH2-0 0.0 QH3-0
5.0 QH1-5 5.0 QH2-5 2.5 QH3-2.5
10.0 QH1-10 10.0 QH2-10 5.0 QH3-5
15.0 QH1-15 15.0 QH2-15 7.5 QH3-7.5
20.0 QH1-20 20.0 QH2-20 10.0 QH3-10
25.0 QH1-25 25.0 QH2-25 15.0 QH3-15
6
30.0 QH1-30 30.0 QH2-30
35.0 QH1-35 40.0 QH2-40
 The solvent systems after mixing are stirred and stored for at least 30
minutes so that the substances are dispersed evenly in water.
 Each solvent system QH1, QH2, QH3 is taken with volume V = 300 ml
and then divided into 3 equal parts to proceed with 3 successive extractions in